

email : info@mtar.in website : www.mtar.in

CIN No: L72200TG1999PLC032836

## Date: 09-March-2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051	<b>BSE Limited</b> P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001	
--	--	--

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as prescribed under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 given by Mrs. Kavitha Reddy Gangapatnam belonging to promoter for invocation of 12,614 Equity shares of MTAR by J M Financial Products Limited.

This is for the kind information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** 

Hyd

Shubham Sunil Bagadia Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

**Encl:** As above

MTAR Technologies Ltd. (Formerly known as MTAR Technologies Pvt Ltd), 18, Technocrats Industrial Estate, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500 037. Telangana, India. office : 040-44553333/23078312 fax : 91-40-44553322/23078316, GST No.: 36AACCM2021N1ZL

Date: 09-March-2023

<ol> <li>National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051</li> </ol>	2. BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001			
3. MTAR Technologies Limited 18, TIE, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500037 Telangana				

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

## Unit: MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (MTAR)

I, Kavitha Reddy Gangapatnam, being a promoter holding shares of MTAR Technologies Limited("the Company") inform that 12,614 Equity shares are invocated by JM Financial Products Limited.In this regard, we enclose herewith prescribed form u/r Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for the information and records of the Exchanges and Company, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

authe Reddy Kavitha Reddy Gangapatnam

Encl. as above.

To,

Format for disclosure by the Promotor(a) to the standard by th
Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/release of
encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011
and the second station of statistical statistical statistical statistical statistics and takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	<ol> <li>BSE Limited</li> <li>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</li> </ol>				
Date of reporting	09-Mar-2023				
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	Kavitha Reddy Gangapatnam				

Details of the Invocation: invocation of 12,614 Equity shares by J M Financial Products Limited.

Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	holding in ho the target end		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1)-(3)]]	
	Num ber	% of total shar e capit al	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance **	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares Invocated ***	Number	% of total share capital
Kavitha Reddy Gangapatnam PAC: 1.D. Anitha Reddy 2.Usha Reddy Chigarapalli 3.P Jayaprakash Reddy	share c	shares of total apital		1.30%	Invocation	06-Mar-2023	Invocation	NA	9490	0.03%	JM Financial Products Ltd	390510	1.27%
Promoter: Kavitha Reddy Gangapatnam		shares of total	390510	1.27%	Invocation	09-Mar-2023	Invocation	NA	3124	0.01%	JM Financial Products Ltd	387386	1.26%

G- Kaistha Reddy.

Place : Hyderabad

Date :09-Mar-2023

A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OF THE

\*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not. \*\* For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge,etc. \*\*\*This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.

This ANSWERSTON